

AUBREY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

415 Tisdell Lane Aubrey, TX 76227 (940) 668-0060 Fax (940) 365-2627

A RESOLITION BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE AUBREY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT EXCERCISING THEIR RIGHT TO CAST VOTES FOR THE ELECTION OF THE DENTON COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

WHEREAS, the Aubrey Independent School District is a member of the Denton County Appraisal District and is entitled to case thirty-six (36) votes in the election of the Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, each voting unit must cast its vote by written resolution and submit it to the Chief Appraiser by December 15, 2015.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE AUBREY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

THAT THE THIRTY-SIX (36) VOT	TES ENTITLED TO THE AUBREY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DISTRICT BE CASE IN THE FAVOR OF	
This Resolution is hereby introduced Regular School Board meeting on W	d and adopted by the Aubrey Independent School District at its Vednesday, November 18, 2015.
	Ron Bullock, School Board President Aubrey Independent School District
ATTEST:	Deborah Sanders, Superintendent Aubrey Independent School District
Dr. R. Joey Saxon, School Board Secre	 etary



Aubrey Independent School District

